

November 1, 2011

N-TRON 7014 PRODUCT SERIES END of SALE and END of LIFE NOTICE

N-Tron® Corporation announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life notice for the 7014 Series of Industrial Ethernet switches. N-Tron will continue to support 7014 Series products through the product warranty period. The last date to place an order for the 7014 Series is December 31, 2011 or until inventory is depleted—whichever comes first.

N-Tron 7014 Series End of Life Milestones

MilestonesEffective DateEnd of Sale (EOS)December 31, 2011End of Life (EOL)December 31, 2014

Technical Support

N-Tron 7014 Series customers will continue to receive existing levels of technical support through their product warranty period or December 31, 2014—whichever comes first.

Part numbers affected by this announcement include:

Model	Description
7014TX	14 port (12 10/100BaseTX, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail
7014FX2-ST	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Multimode, ST Style Connector, 2km)
7014FXE2-ST-15	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 15km)
7014FXE2-ST-40	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 40km)
7014FXE2-ST-80	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 80km)
7014FX2-SC	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Multimode, SC Style Connector, 2km)
7014FXE2-SC- 15	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 15km)



7014FXE2-SC- 40	14 port (10 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, SC Style Connector, 40km)
7014FXE2-SC- 80	14 port (10 10/ Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, SC Style Connector, 80km)100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports)

Product Migration Path

Customers are encouraged to migrate to the 7018 Managed Switch Series. If you have questions, or would like advice on other product migration options, contact your N-Tron sales representation to review the broad range of both unmanaged and managed Industrial Ethernet switches available from the company. You many also visit the corporate web site at **www.n-tron.com** to explore all the product choices available from N-Tron.

Model	Description
7018TX	18 port (16 10/100BaseTX, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, 10-30 VDC
7018FX2-ST	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Multimode, ST Style Connector, 2km) 10-30 VDC
7018FXE2-ST-15	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 15km) 10-30 VDC
7018FXE2-ST-40	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 40km) 10-30 VDC
7018FXE2-ST-80	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, ST Style Connector, 80km) 10-30 VDC
7018FX2-SC	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Multimode, SC Style Connector, 2km) 10-30 VDC
7018FXE2-SC- 15	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, SC Style Connector, 15km) 10-30 VDC
7018FXE2-SC- 40	18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, SC Style Connector, 40km) 10-30 VDC





7018FXE2-SC-80 18 port (14 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink, 2 SFP Mini-GBIC Gigabit Fiber Expansion Ports) Fully Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail, (Singlemode, SC Style Connector, 80km) 10-30 VDC

About N-TRON

N-TRON is recognized around the world for developing and manufacturing high-quality ruggedized products for Industrial Ethernet automation. Our network solutions are the benchmark for quality and reliability, providing excellent performance for mission-critical data acquisition and control applications. We offer a complete line of affordable unmanaged and managed Ethernet switches, media converters, Power over Ethernet (PoE), and wireless access devices for industrial environments.